TOWN OF BABYLON
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 2002

DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 15, 2001

FUND

APPLIED DEFICIT
APPROPRIATION

SURPLUS APPLIED
ESTIMATED
REVENUES

TAX LEVY

General Fund

General Fund-Part Town
Highway-Town Wide
Highway-Outside Village

OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
Fire Protection Districts

Ambulance District

Water Supply Districts

E.F.W.D.

Special Lighting District

Garbage Improvement Area

Commercial Garbage District

TOTALS

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 2002
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DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 2001

FUND

39,829,595.00
4,617,929.00
0.00
12,112,391.00

10,388,488.00
928,318.00
100,406.00
1,431,193.00
1,691,937.00
39,540,846.00
23,448,785.00

19,727,490.00
2,939,971.00
0.00
2,073,326.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,431,193.00
66,547.00
6,668,358.00
17,350,485.00

20,102,105.00
1,677,958.00
0.00
10,039,065.00

10,388,488.00
928,318.00
100,406.00
0.00
1,625,390.00
32,872,488.00
6,098,300.00

134,089,888.00

50,257,370.00

83,832,518.00

APPROPRIATION

ESTIMATED
REVENUES

TAX LEVY

General Fund

General Fund-Part Town
Highway-Town Wide
Highway-Outside Village

OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
IRS Enterprise

Fire Protection

Lighting

Parks

Refuse & Garbage

Sewer

Water

Erosion Control

B N S Y
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117,470,000.00
11,135,000.00
7,013,000.00
29,700,000.00

1,673,092.00
318,987.00
6,150,000.00
75,770.00
35,686,773.00
297,651.00
593,609.00
969,638.00

98,820,000.00
8,895,000.00
113,000.00
2,515,000.00

1,673,092.00
4,500.00
150,000.00
3,000.00
515,500.00
140,000.00
212,500.00
14,000.00

18,650,000.00
2,240,000.00
6,900,000.00
27,185,000.00

0.00
314,487.00
6,000,000.00
72,770.00
35,171,273.00
157,651.00
381,109.00
955,638.00



Docks

Ambulance

Joint Refuse & Garbage
Real Prop. Tax Law-Art 7
School

Fire

Unpaid Water Rents
Removal Unsafe Structures
Clean-up of Premises
Clean Water/Air Bond Act

TOTALS

TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON

SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 2002
DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 15,

FUND

$ 123,636.00 65,500.00 58,136.00
$ 5,802,593.00 10,500.00 5,792,093.00
$ 167,859.00 3,000.00 164,859.00
$ 5,419,654.00 0.00 5,419,654.00
$ 590,490,519.30 0.00 590,490,519.30
$ 49,426,968.91 0.00 49,426,968.91
$ 1,921.25 0.00 1,921.25
$ 48,660.61 0.00 48,660.61
$ 458,666.86 0.00 458,666.86
$ 3,750,000.00 0.00 3,750,000.00
$ 866,773,998.93 113,134,592.00 753,639,406.93

2001

APPROPRIATION

ESTIMATED
REVENUES

TAX LEVY

General Fund

General Fund-Part Town
Highway-Town Wide
Highway-Outside Village

OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
Housing & Community Development

Goodfriend Water District
Goodfriend Road District

South Durham Road District
East Hampton Water Supply
Promised Land Fire District

E.H. Road Fire Protection District
Montauk Fire Protection District
Northwest Fire Protection District
E. Hampton Street Lighting
North End Lighting District
Pantigo St. Light District
Amagansett St. Lighting District
Montauk St. Lighting District
Sant./Recycling District

Scav. Wastewater

Camp Hero Sewer

20,188,326.58
11,766,248.23
0.00
4,239,758.12

i N N Y

424,339.70
15,978.76
13,815.13

6,460.00
585,000.00
201,469.00

21,088.00
105,000.00
874,000.00
9,770.00
15,768.00
22,987.00
69,067.00
141,396.00
5,510,080.56
696,000.00
7,000.00
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8,078,573.00
1,704,900.00
0.00
548,300.00

424,339.70
0.00

0.00

0.00
5,200.00
2,500.00
200.00
1,800.00
2,700.00
170.00
350.00
475.00
1,400.00
2,500.00
2,215,000.00
237,700.00
1,250.00

12,109,753.58
10,061,348.23
0.00
3,691,458.12

0.00
15,978.76
13,815.13

6,460.00
579,800.00
198,969.00

20,888.00
103,200.00
871,300.00
9,600.00
15,418.00
22,512.00
67,667.00
138,896.00
3,295,080.56
458,300.00
5,750.00



Airport District

TOTALS

TOWN OF HUNTINGTON
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 2002

DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 20, 2001

FUND

$

1,116,917.55

917,600.00

199,317.55

46,030,469.63

14,144,957.70

31,885,511.93

APPROPRIATION

ESTIMATED
REVENUES

TAX LEVY

General Fund

General Fund-Part Town
Highway-Town Wide
Highway-Outside Village

OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
School Districts

STAR Exemption
School Districts - Net of "Star"

Public Library Districts

Fire Districts

Special Districts:
Streetlighting District
Consolidated Refuse District
Dix Hills Water District
Crab Meadow Water District
Huntington Sewer District
Centerport Sewer District
Huntington Waste Water District
Commack Ambulance District
Huntington Community Ambulance Dist.
Fire Protection District #1
Town Board of Trustees
Greenlawn Water District
South Huntington Water District
Business Improvement Distirct
Debt Service

Recreation Funds:
Dix Hills Park Complex
Marinas & Docks
Crab Meadow Golf Course

“ “ B N S Y
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78,217,139.00
7,843,784.00
0.00
25,010,816.00

383,871,534.00
(41,928,245.90)
341,943,288.10

24,440,103.00
20,429,618.00

2,807,196.00
22,656,865.00
3,975,043.00
0.00
2,958,464.00
130,175.00
671,296.00
242,197.00
1,837,280.00
980,440.00
117,959.00
3,491,232.00
5,003,228.00
85,330.00
662,164.00

2,495,448.00
427,536.00
1,538,849.00

49,264,461.00
4,251,800.00
0.00
1,583,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

81,400.00
838,000.00
1,725,600.00
0.00
231,826.00
3,000.00
671,296.00
2,050.00
11,400.00
8,700.00
117,959.00
2,191,232.00
2,830,000.00
0.00
662,164.00

2,495,448.00
427,536.00
1,538,849.00

28,952,678.00
3,591,984.00
0.00
23,427,816.00

383,871,534.00
(41,928,245.90)
341,943,288.10

24,440,103.00
20,429,618.00

2,725,796.00
21,818,865.00
2,249,443.00
0.00
2,726,638.00
127,175.00
0.00
240,147.00
1,825,880.00
971,740.00
0.00
1,300,000.00
2,173,228.00
85,330.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00



358,297.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

61,028.13
100,589.57
49,752.89
352.85
0.00

Rifle Range $ 358,297.00
Unpaid Water Bills:

Dix Hills Water District $ 61,028.13

Greenlawn Water District $ 100,589.57

South Huntington Water District $ 49,752.89
Unpaid Property Clean-up $ 352.85
Unpaid Demolition $ 0.00
TOTALS $ 548,535,470.54

69,294,018.00

479,241,452.54

TOWN OF ISLIP
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 2002
DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 8, 2001

ESTIMATED
REVENUES

TAX LEVY

FUND APPROPRIATION
General Fund $ 77,961,667.00
General Fund-Part Town $ 8,096,741.00
Highway Fund-Items 1, 1A $ 10,482,041.00
Highway Fund-Items 2, 3, 4 $ 1,950,600.00
OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:

Joint Refuse $ 89,768.00
Ambulances $ 3,386,445.00
Fire Protections $ 1,319,911.00
Lights $ 3,411,280.00
Dock District $ 38,030.00
Medical District $ 74,007.00
Bay Towne Drainage $ 9,110.00
Bay Towne Snow $ 2,100.00
Cornelius Estates E.C.D. $ 26,320.00
Lonelyville Erosion Control $ 15,800.00
Fair Harbor Erosion Control $ 222,151.00
Fehr Way Drainage $ 66,023.00
B.S. Business District $ 89,856.00
Atlantique Erosion Control $ 15,815.00
Dunewood Erosion Control $ 82,214.00
Seaview Erosion Control $ 68,258.00
Kismet Erosion Control $ 74,151.00
Lifeguard District $ 441,167.00
Solid Waste $ 28,519,243.00
Water $ 3,668,515.00

47,942,500.00
6,683,600.00
1,843,500.00
440,600.00

1,000.00
121,800.00
48,100.00
525,400.00
2,000.00
31,400.00
1,100.00
2,100.00
400.00
4,200.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
9,750.00
1,100.00
6,600.00
2,000.00
39,000.00
42,400.00
2,676,200.00
2,017,600.00

30,019,167.00
1,413,141.00
8,638,541.00
1,510,000.00

88,768.00
3,264,645.00
1,271,811.00
2,885,880.00

36,030.00

42,607.00

8,010.00
0.00
25,920.00
11,600.00
217,151.00

64,523.00

80,106.00

14,715.00

75,614.00

66,258.00

35,151.00

398,767.00
25,843,043.00
1,650,915.00



Special Assessments
General Liability
Workmans Compensation

TOTALS

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 2002

© ©

DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 2001

102.00
2,600,000.00
3,000,000.00

0.00
2,600,000.00
3,000,000.00

102.00
0.00
0.00

145,711,315.00

68,048,850.00

77,662,465.00

ESTIMATED APPROPRIATED 2002
FUND CODE - FUND APPROPRIATION REVENUES FUND BALANCE TAX LEVY

001 - General Fund $ 21,970,705.00 4,602,665.00 500,000.00 16,868,040.00
004 - Police Athletic League $ 35,000.00 35,000.00 - -
005 - Teen Center Fund $ 3,000.00 3,000.00 - -
006 - Recreation Prog Fund $ 186,535.00 186,535.00 - -
007 - Nutr. Site Council Fd. $ 6,500.00 6,500.00 - -
008 - D.A.R.E. Program $ 3,500.00 3,500.00 - -
009 - Child Care Ctr Bldg. Fd $ 21,500.00 21,500.00 - -
021 - Ag-Fest Committee Fund $ 10,000.00 10,000.00 - -
025 - Youth Court Scholarship $ 200.00 200.00 - -
027 - Senior Day Care Center $ 51,300.00 51,300.00 - -
028 - Comm. P.E.T.S. Shelter $ 5,000.00 5,000.00 - -
029 - Animal Spay & Neutering $ 3,000.00 3,000.00 - -
030 - Economic Develop. Zone $ 92,000.00 92,000.00 - -
111 - Highway Fund $ 3,422,991.00 88,000.00 90,000.00 3,244,991.00
112 - Water District $ 4,079,076.00 2,429,800.00 - 1,649,276.00
114 - Riverhead Sewer District $ 2,358,610.00 549,345.00 - 1,809,265.00
115 - Refuse & Garbage District $ 2,170,187.00 35,500.00 - 2,134,687.00
116 - Streetlighting District $ 734,914.00 20,000.00 50,000.00 664,914.00
117 - Public Parking District $ 247,064.00 11,500.00 14,000.00 221,564.00
118 - Business Improve. District $ 115,543.00 27,443.00 - 88,100.00
119 - T.O.R. U.D.C. Trust Acct. $ 23,443.00 23,443.00 - -
120 - Ambulance District $ 429,330.00 7,500.00 - 421,830.00
124 - Calverton Sewer District $ 134,000.00 5,000.00 - 129,000.00
173 - Workers' Comp Fund $ 534,650.00 534,650.00 - -
175 - Risk Retention Fund $ 917,900.00 917,900.00 - -
176 - Unemployment Ins. Res. $ 10,000.00 10,000.00 - -
381 - Public Pkg. Debt Service $ 41,224.00 41,224.00 - -
382 - Sewer Dist Debt Serv. $ 818,960.00 693,960.00 125,000.00 -
383 - Water Dist Debt Serv. $ 1,687,771.00 1,649,276.00 38,495.00 -
384 - General Fd Debt Serv. $ 1,988,567.00 394,962.00 1,593,605.00 -



385 - Scav. Waste Debt Serv.
451 - Local St. & Hghy Impr Cp
452 - Youth Service Cap. Project
625 - Municipal Fuel Fund

626 - Municipal Garage Fund
914 - Calverton - C.D.A.

918 - Joint Scav. Waste District

B R N e )

TOTALS $

TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 2002
DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 2001

179,269.00
100,000.00
65,450.00
284,500.00
406,840.00
1,285,000.00
933,850.00

5,000.00
100,000.00
65,450.00
284,500.00
406,840.00
1,285,000.00
933,850.00

174,269.00

45,357,379.00

15,540,343.00

2,411,100.00

27,405,936.00

Last Years Budget as Actual Tentative Preliminary Adopted Change % Change
Actual Modified YTD Budget Budget Budget from from
FUND - FUND CODE 2000 2001 2001 2002 2002 2002 2001 2001

Appropriations:

Highway - DA $ 512,709.00 649,199.00 488,852.00 654,716.00 654,716.00 663,099.00 13,900.00 2.1%
General - A $ 3,552,954.00 3,811,801.00 2,448,872.00 3,993,538.00 4,027,871.00 4,038,256.00 226,455.00 5.9%
General - B $ 200,844.00 188,106.00 111,674.00 210,655.00 210,655.00 211,132.00 23,026.00 12.2%
Highway - DB $ 231,387.00 297,885.00 175,578.00 296,105.00 296,105.00 297,146.00 -739.00 -0.2%
West Neck Water - FX $ 0.00 30,000.00 25,223.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service - A-V $ 32,276.00 65,215.00 42,962.00 39,400.00 39,400.00 39,400.00 -25,815.00 -39.6%
Cap. Reserve - H $ 0.00 862.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -862.00 -100.0%
Waste Water District - G $ 0.00 28,800.00 14,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -28,800.00 -100.0%
TOTALS $ 4,530,170.00 5,071,868.00 3,307,561.00 5,224,414.00 5,258,747.00 5,279,033.00 207,165.00 4.1%
Revenues:

Highway - DA $ 505,176.00 624,198.00 620,642.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 -607,198.00 -97.3%
General - A $ 3,496,774.00 3,626,342.00 3,407,093.00 1,175,911.00 1,214,911.00 1,214,911.00 -2,411,431.00 -66.5%
General - B $ 178,220.00 152,581.00 142,281.00 47,500.00 47,500.00 47,500.00 -105,081.00 -68.9%
Highway - DB $ 161,911.00 297,885.00 242,855.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 -229,885.00 -77.2%
West Neck Water - FX $ 0.00 30,000.00 25,182.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service - A-V $ 32,586.00 65,215.00 65,743.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -65,215.00 -100.0%
Cap. Reserve - H $ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  *xxxxkokokok
Waste Water District - G $ 0.00 0.00 30,181.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  ¥¥¥kxxkkx
TOTALS $ 4,374,667.00 4,796,221.00 4,533,977.00 1,338,411.00 1,377,411.00 1,377,411.00 -3,418,810.00 -71.3%
GRAND TOTAL $ 8,904,837.00 9,868,089.00 7,841,538.00 6,562,825.00 6,636,158.00 6,656,444.00 -3,211,645.00 -67.2%




TOWN OF SMITHTOWN

SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 2002

DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 2001

TITLE FUND BUDGET
General Fund A $ 40,653,050.00
Outside Village General Fund B $ 5,049,310.00
Community Development Fund CD $ 505,553.00
Community Dev.-Existing Housing CD1 $ 16,150.00
Section Eight Vouchers CcDh2 $ 1,075,000.00
Commack Ambulance District CM1 $ 408,500.00
Hauppauge Ambulance District CcM2 $ 173,600.00
Highway Fund II-Bridges DB $ 1,000.00
Highway Fund III-Machinery DM $ 3,455,900.00
Highway Fund I-Repairs & Improvements DR $ 11,459,700.00
Highway Fund IV-Snow & Misc. DS $ 809,600.00
Street Lighting District SL1 $ 579,500.00
Arterial Highways District SL2 $ 574,450.00
S/Waste Res Coll/Disp Imp SM1 $ 7,778,255.00
Smithtown Landing Cntry Club SP $ 620,500.00
Ramp District SR $ 128,600.00
Smithtown Water District SwWi $ 1,594,020.00
St. James Water District Sw2 $ 968,200.00
Birchcroft Colony Water District Sweée $ 3,500.00
1987 Water Supply District swz $ 16,500.00
1989 Water Supply District Sw9 $ 6,500.00
TOTALS $ 75,877,388.00
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 2002
DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 20, 2001

ESTIMATED

FUND APPROPRIATION REVENUES TAX LEVY
General Fund $ 23,863,815.00 7,584,364.00 16,279,451.00
General Fund-Part Town $ 2,055,267.00 868,326.00 1,186,941.00
Highway-Town Wide $ 0.00 0.00
Highway-Outside Village $ 7,801,647.00 755,000.00 7,046,647.00



OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
Police - Part Town

Special Assessment - Roads
Ambulance Districts

Hampton Bays Water

Riverside Water

Flanders Water

Fire Protection Districts

Lighting Districts

Preservation Farmland & Open Space
Emergency Dispatching E-911

Water Mill Park District
Bridgehampton Parking District
Bridgehampton Park District
Hampton Bays Parking District
Water Arrears

TOTALS

TOWN OF SOUTHOLD
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 2002
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DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 2001

14,029,384.00
50,095.56
1,500,170.00
2,171,317.00
382,659.00
370,000.00
1,647,309.00
289,030.00
951,359.35
1,229,839.00
44,000.00
35,382.00
2,500.00
5,500.00
173,321.68

3,088,000.00
0.00

0.00
1,566,517.00
315,000.00
0.00
72,500.00
79,080.00
0.00
98,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,941,384.00
50,095.56
1,500,170.00
604,800.00
67,659.00
370,000.00
1,574,809.00
209,950.00
951,359.35
1,131,839.00
44,000.00
35,382.00
2,500.00
5,500.00
173,321.68

56,602,595.59

14,426,787.00

42,175,808.59

APPROPRIATIONS LESS: LESS:

AND PROVISIONS ESTIMATED UNEXPENDED AMOUNT TO BE
CODE - FUND FOR OTHER USES REVENUES BALANCE RAISED BY TAX
A - General Fund $ 16,472,779.00 2,654,039.00 1,580,800.00 12,237,940.00
B - General Fund-Outside Village $ 1,402,942.00 819,000.00 309,000.00 274,942.00
DA - Highway-Town Wide $ 1,272,610.00 40,400.00 130,000.00 1,102,210.00
DB - Highway-Outside Village $ 2,526,560.00 70,700.00 129,500.00 2,326,360.00
CODE - OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
CD - Community Development $ 148,000.00 148,000.00 0.00 0.00
SF - East-West Fire Protection District $ 319,808.00 5,050.00 9,000.00 305,758.00
SM - Fishers Island Ferry District $ 2,006,200.00 1,676,200.00 0.00 330,000.00
SR - Solid Waste Management District $ 3,282,200.00 2,096,100.00 425,000.00 761,100.00
SS1 - Southold Wastewater District $ 241,500.00 97,000.00 23,500.00 121,000.00
SS2 - Fishers Island Sewer District $ 20,000.00 17,700.00 2,300.00 0.00
F.I. Refuse & Garbage District $ 432,450.00 0.00 0.00 432,450.00
Orient Mosquito District $ 53,550.00 3,550.00 0.00 50,000.00
Orient - East Marion Park District $ 21,950.00 250.00 0.00 21,700.00
Southold Park District $ 246,100.00 0.00 0.00 246,100.00



Cutchogue - New Suffolk Park District
Mattituck Park District

Fishers Island Fire District

Orient Fire District

East Marion Fire District

Southold Fire District

Cutchoque Fire District

Mattituck Fire District

TOTALS
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117,750.00
301,965.00
325,300.00
356,551.00
374,450.00

1,086,560.00
789,135.00
876,278.00

0.00
21,000.00
3,300.00
24,500.00
2,070.00
10,000.00
5,500.00
0.00

0.00
10,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

117,750.00
270,965.00
322,000.00
332,051.00
372,380.00

1,076,560.00
783,635.00
876,278.00

32,674,638.00

7,694,359.00

2,619,100.00

22,361,179.00
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